

City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	201	5-2179	Version:	1				
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed Finally		
File created:	10/3	0/2015			In control:	Committee on Performance an	d Asset Management	
On agenda:	11/9	/2015			Final action:	11/23/2015		
Enactment date:	11/2	3/2015			Enactment #:	756		
Effective date:	11/2	5/2015						
Title:	Resolution authorizing the City of Pittsburgh and the Departments of Innovation and Performance and Law to enter into an agreement with immigration attorney(s) to provide specialized legal services regarding immigration issues in the continued employment of designated personnel, including but not limited to preparing and filing nonimmigrant visa petitions/applications and advising regarding e-Verify requirements, at a cost not to exceed three thousand seven hundred fifty dollar and zero cents (\$3,750.00).							
Sponsors:								
Indexes:	AGREEMENTS							
Code sections:								
Attachments:								
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Act	on	Result	
11/25/2015	1	Mayor			Sig	ned by the Mayor		
11/23/2015	1	City Cou	ıncil		Pas	sed Finally	Pass	

11/23/2015	I	City Council	Fasseu Fillally	Fa55
11/18/2015	1	Standing Committee	AFFIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDED	Pass
11/9/2015	1	City Council	Read and referred	
11/2/2015	1	City Council	Withdrawn	

Resolution authorizing the City of Pittsburgh and the Departments of Innovation and Performance and Law to enter into an agreement with immigration attorney(s) to provide specialized legal services regarding immigration issues in the continued employment of designated personnel, including but not limited to preparing and filing nonimmigrant visa petitions/applications and advising regarding e-Verify requirements, at a cost not to exceed three thousand seven hundred fifty dollar and zero cents (\$3,750.00).

Whereas the City requires professional services to perform legal services and advise the City of Pittsburgh's Department of Innovation & Performance regarding immigration and employment issues.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor and the Chief and Director of Innovation & Performance <u>and Law Department</u>, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized to enter into an agreement with immigration attorney(s) to provide specialized legal services regarding immigration issues in the continued employment of designated personnel, including but not limited to preparing and filing nonimmigrant visa petitions/applications and advising regarding e-Verify requirements, at a cost not to exceed three thousand seven hundred fifty dollar and zero cents (\$3,750.00), chargeable to and payable from Account(s): JDE # 11101.53.53517.108000.2016

File #: 2015-2179, Version: 1

The form of the agreement shall be approved by the City Solicitor as to form and substance.